GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:82
ANSWERED ON:22.11.2011

HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION PROGRAMME
Premajibhai Dr. Solanki Kiritbhai;Rana Shri Jagdish Singh

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details and present status of the Integrated Housing and Urban Poverty Alleviation programmes being implemented in the
country;,

(b) Whether the benefits of these programmes are reaching to the targeted population;
() If not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the amount sanctioned and released for the said scheme and the achievements made thereon during each of the last three years
and the current year, scheme-wise and city/town-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (KUMARI SELJA)

(a): Scheme-wise details of the Integrated Housing and Urban Poverty Alleviation programmes being implemented in the country, are
at Annexure-I.

(b) & (c): Scheme-wise details are at Annexure-Il.

(d): The amount sanctioned and released ( scheme wise ) are at Annexure-ll.
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